

Anita Keagy Offers Practical Tools for Spiritual Growth in Her Book Seeking God First

Deepen your faith with Seeking God First by Anita Keagy. This 8-session Bible study offers practical tools for building a fulfilling relationship with God.

LANCASTER, PA, UNITED STATES, October 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- This fall, deepen your faith and spiritual growth with Seeking God First: A Practical Plan for Finding Joy and Peace in Him, the eightsession Bible study by Anita Keagy. Designed to help individuals and groups prioritize time with God, Seeking God First provides practical tools for cultivating a meaningful, daily relationship with Him.

Anita Keagy's heart behind the study is to encourage a shift from religious routine to a personal relationship with God. Drawing from her own experiences of struggling to manage life's demands, Keagy discovered that true peace and joy are found in seeking God above everything else. Her Bible study equips readers with practical steps to make time with God the most fulfilling part of their day.



Author Anita Keagy

"People are longing for peace, joy, and purpose," Keagy shares. "My hope is to guide them

"

People are longing for peace, joy, and purpose. My hope is to guide them toward finding these gifts by making God the center of their lives."

Anita Keagy

toward finding these gifts by making God the center of their lives."

With practical strategies and encouragement, Seeking God First helps participants build a consistent quiet time into their daily routine. Whether used for personal reflection or group study, it's ideal for church groups, women's ministries, and Bible study circles.

In addition to the study's biblical insights, Keagy shares

personal stories that resonate with those navigating a busy life. As a mother of four, she often felt overwhelmed by the pressures of family life until she realized she had been neglecting her relationship with God. When she made the decision to seek Him first, everything changed. The peace and fulfillment that followed became the foundation of her ministry.

Seeking God First is an invitation to a more joyful, Christ-centered life.

For more information on Seeking God First or to schedule an interview with Anita Keagy, please visit joyshop.org or email info@joyshop.org.

About Anita Keagy
Anita Keagy is the founder of JoyShop
Ministries, established in 2006 to
inspire people to spend time with God
daily through Bible reading and prayer.
Since then, Anita has shared her
message of seeking God first as the key
to a joyful and abundant life at
conferences, retreats, schools, and
churches, both nationally and
internationally.

Her story is rooted in her experience of becoming pregnant as a teenager, placing her baby for adoption, and reuniting with her daughter twenty-one

SEEKING PEACE IN HIM with Bethany McShurle Seeking God First: A Practical Plan for Finding Joy and Peace in Him is available on Amazon SEEKING GOD FIRST

years later. Anita's deep desire to know her child became the foundation of her ministry, reflecting God's desire to know each of His children.

She is the author of <u>The File: A Mother and Child's Life-Changing Reunion</u> and has produced a six-session DVD series, Seeking God First. Anita lives in Washington Boro, Pennsylvania, with her husband, Paul. They have five children, sixteen grandchildren, and three great-grandchildren.

JoyShop.org

Cheri Showalter
JoyShop Ministries
+1 484-345-8958
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/753550081

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.